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TARIFF INDUSTRY ASSISTANCE (ADVERTISEMENT) NOTICE NO. 198714 
Appl ications Advertised for Objection 

Closing :Jate for Objections 26 February 1987 

Notice is hereby given that the following applications have been made in respect of the goods advertised in the Schedule to 
this notice. Any person wishing to lodge an objection must do so in writing, to the •• Port of lodgement indicated by the 
reference number, before 26 February 1987. All submissions must include: 

the Tariff Industry Assistance (Advertisement) Notice number; 
the Tariff item; 
the Port; and 
Reference number. 

All submissions from local manufacturers must include: 
the range of alternative goods made locally; 
the grounds on which objection is made (including reasons why the local product is a suitable alternative); 
present and potential output; 
details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overheads, including the proportion of domestic and imported 
content. 

All submissions objecting to a request for the imposition of duty must include: 
reasons why the local product on which protection is sought is not a suitable alternative; 
full technical details of the goods against which tariff protection is sought. 

Where further information is required in order to make a submission an objector should contact the applicant in wri ting and 
refer a copy of the enquiry to the port where the application was lodged quoting the details in paragraph I above. 

5 Any submission not supported by the information required in the paragraphs above will not be regarded as a valid objection. 
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Tariff 
Item Description of Goods 

Name and Address 
of Applicant 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

Appn. 
Ref. 
No. 

'Category 
of 

Appn. 

2J.07.017 

21.07.017 

30.02.009 

30.03.039 

32.09.005 

32.12.009 

32.12.009 

32.13.017 

34.02.000 

39. OJ. 211 

39.02.291 

39.07.441 

39.07.629 

39.07.629 

39.07.629 

39.07.629 

40.08.032 

Mirinda beverage bases 

7-up beverage bases 

Brucellergen diagnostic reagent 

Secadrex 

Mould release agents 

CURRENT APPROVAL 
Urethane sealants, for use in the installation 
of windscreens for motor vehicles 

REQUESTED APPROVAL 
Motor vehicle windscreen urethane sealants 
Fibre optic marking ink 

Aquaquest DE-114 a sulfonated alkyl aryl 
formaldehyde condensate being tall oil 
recovery separation aid 
Plastyrol T51 260/290, a vinyl toluene 
modified alkyd resin for the manufacture 
of printing inks 

Wall coverings, being a flexible, fibreglass 
reinforced, foam plast ie, embossed product 

P.V.C. printed heat shrink capseals 

Fi 1m spl ices 

Single lever handle being adjusting mechanisms 
in ergonomic office furniture 

CURRENT APPROVAL 
Wolf electric motor plastiC components used in 
the manufacture of "Lawn Master" electric type 
rotary mowers, as may be approved. A list of the 
approved parts may be obtained from the Collector 
of Customs, Wellington 
REQUESTED APPROVAL 
Electric type rotary mower plastic components 
as may be approved. A list of the approved 
parts may be obtained from the Collector 
of Customs, Wellington 
CURRENT APPROVAL 
Halstead sheet, on condition that it is used 
for insulation of air conditioning systems, 
normally from - 400 C to ambient (250 C) 

Pepsi-Cola Bottlers NZ Ltd 
PO Box 199 
AUCKLAND 
Pepsi-Cola Bottlers NZ Ltd 
PO Box 199 
AUCKLAND 
May & Baker New Zealand Ltd 
PO Box 35-060 
NAENAE 
May & Baker New Zealand Ltd 
PO Box 35 -060 
Naenae 
WELLINGTON 
Fidene Consolidated NZ Ltd 
PO Box 72-071 
Northcote Point 
AUCKLAND 

Comptroller of Customs 
Private Bag 
WELLINGTON 

Austra I Standard Cables Pty Ltd 
PO Box 16-062 
Hornby 
CHRISTCHURCH 4 
Chemby Marketing Ltd 
PO Box 5641 
AUCKLAND 
Croda Chemicals (NZ) Ltd 
PO Box 14-441 
Panmure 
AUCKLAND 
Poly-Flor Products NZ Ltd 
CI-Walsh & Anderson Customs 
Agency Ltd 
PO Box 1268 
WELLINGTON 
NZ Glass Manufacturers Company 
Pure has i ng Department 
PO Box 12-345 
Penrose 
AUCKLAND 
Vidpak 
CI·A H Giles Ltd 
PO Box 504 
DUNEDIN 
Metrolink Trading Ltd 
Box 44088 
WELLINGTON 

Comptroller of Customs 
Pri vate Bag 
WELLINGTON 

Comptroller of Customs 
Pri vate Bag 
WELLINGTON 
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99 

99 
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99 

99 

99 
99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

AK 602450F 

AK 602449B 

WN 621468B 

WN 630139 

AK 602448D 

917839C 

HO 681850B 
CH 640452K 

AK 602464F 

AK 602469G 

WN 621249 

AK 602463H 

DN 660249F 

WN 621476C 

420512L 

HO 681853G 

501937A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

VA 

VA 
A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

VA 

VA 

VA 


