## NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

(

## TARIFF INDUSTRY ASSISTANCE (ADVERTISEMENT) NOTICE NO. 1987/4 Applications Advertised for Objection Closing Date for Objections 26 February 1987

- Notice is hereby given that the following applications have been made in respect of the goods advertised in the Schedule to this notice. Any person wishing to lodge an objection must do so in writing, to the \*\* Port of lodgement indicated by the reference number, before 26 February 1987. All submissions must include:
  - the Tariff Industry Assistance (Advertisement) Notice number;
    - the Tariff item;
  - the Port; and
  - Reference number.
  - All submissions from local manufacturers must include:
  - the range of alternative goods made locally;
  - the grounds on which objection is made (including reasons why the local product is a suitable alternative);
  - present and potential output;
  - details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overheads, including the proportion of domestic and imported content.
  - All submissions objecting to a request for the imposition of duty must include:
    - reasons why the local product on which protection is sought is not a suitable alternative;
    - full technical details of the goods against which tariff protection is sought.
- 4 Where further information is required in order to make a submission an objector should contact the applicant in writing and refer a copy of the enquiry to the port where the application was lodged quoting the details in paragraph 1 above.
  - Any submission not supported by the information required in the paragraphs above will not be regarded as a valid objection.

Tariff Item	Description of Goods	Name and Address of Applicant	Part II Ref.	Appn. Ref. No.	*Category of Appn.
21.07.017	Mirinda beverage bases	Pepsi-Cola Bottlers NZ Ltd PO Box 199	99	AK 602450F	A
21.07.017	7-up beverage bases	AUCKLAND Pepsi-Cola Bottlers NZ Ltd PO Box 199	99	AK 602449B	A
30.02.009	Brucellergen diagnostic reagent	AUCKLAND May & Baker New Zealand Ltd PO Box 35-060 NAENAE	99	WN 621468B	Α
30.03.039	Secadrex	May & Baker New Zealand Ltd PO Box 35-060 Naenae	25	WN 630139	Α
32.09.005	Mould release agents	WELLINGTON Fidene Consolidated NZ Ltd PO Box 72-071 Northcote Point AUCKLAND	99	AK 602448D	A
32.12.009	CURRENT APPROVAL Urethane sealants, for use in the installation of windscreens for motor vehicles	Comptroller of Customs Private Bag WELLINGTON	99	917839C	VA
32.12.009	REQUESTED APPROVAL	HELLINGTON			
22 12 017	Motor vehicle windscreen urethane sealants	Austral Standard Cables Bty Itd	99 99	HO 681850B	VA A
32.13.017	Fibre optic marking ink	Austral Standard Cables Pty Ltd PO Box 16-062 Hornby CHRISTCHURCH 4	99	CH 640452K	A
34.02.000	Aquaquest DE-114 a sulfonated alkyl aryl formaldehyde condensate being tall oil recovery separation aid	Chemby Marketing Ltd PO Box 5641 AUCKLAND	99	AK 602464F	A
39.01.211	Plastyrol T51 260/290, a vinyl toluene modified alkyd resin for the manufacture of printing inks	Croda Chemicals (NZ) Ltd PO Box 14-441 Panmure AUCKLAND	•••	AK 602469G	A
39.02.291	Wall coverings, being a flexible, fibreglass reinforced, foam plastic, embossed product	Poly-Flor Products NZ Ltd C/-Walsh & Anderson Customs Agency Ltd PO Box 1268	99	WN 621249	Α
39.07.441	P.V.C. printed heat shrink capseals	WELLINGTON NZ Glass Manufacturers Company Purchasing Department PO Box 12-345 Penrose		AK 602463H	A
39.07.629	Film splices	AUCKLAND Vidpak C/-A H Giles Ltd PO Box 504	99	DN 660249F	A
39.07.629	Single lever handle being adjusting mechanisms in ergonomic office furniture	DUNEDIN Metrolink Trading Ltd Box 44088 WELLINGTON	99	WN 621476C	A
39.07.629	CURRENT APPROVAL Wolf electric motor plastic components used in the manufacture of 'Lawn Master'' electric type rotary mowers, as may be approved. A list of the approved parts may be obtained from the Collector of Customs, Wellington	Comptroller of Customs Private Bag	99	420512L	VA
39.07.629	REQUESTED APPROVAL Electric type rotary mower plastic components as may be approved. A list of the approved parts may be obtained from the Collector of Customs, Wellington		99	HO 681853G	VA
40.08.032	CURRENT APPROVAL Halstead sheet, on condition that it is used for insulation of air conditioning systems, normally from - $40^{\circ}$ C to ambient ( $25^{\circ}$ C)	Comptroller of Customs Private Bag WELLINGTON		501937A	VA

2

3

5